Updated 072517-BR www.elitescreens.com
Model Number
Diag.
Size
Aspect
Ratio
View
Width
(A)
Weight
Bar
Length
(A1)
 A2
L/R
Border
(A3)
Screen
Width
(A4)
A5
Overall
Length
(A6)
View
Height
(B)
Top
Border
(B1)
Screen
Height
(B2)
B3
Overall
Height
(B4)
Case
Width
(C）
Case
Height
(C1)
 C2
M92HTSR2-E20 92" 16:9 80.2 86.6 3.0 1.5 83.2 63.7 87.3 45.1 20.0 68.1 71.6 72.8 3.5 3.5 1.1
M100HTSR2-E20 100" 16:9 87.2 93.5 3.0 1.5 90.2 70.6 94.2 49.0 20.0 72.0 75.5 76.7 3.5 3.5 1.1
M110HTSR2-E20 110" 16:9 95.9 102.4 3.0 1.5 98.9 79.5 103.1 53.9 20.0 76.9 80.4 81.7 3.5 3.5 1.1
M120HTSR2-E20 120" 16:9 104.6 110.7 3.0 1.5 107.6 87.8 111.4 58.8 20.0 81.8 85.3 86.5 3.5 3.5 1.1
Model Number
Diag.
Size
Aspect
Ratio
View
Width
(A)
Weight
Bar
Length
(A1)
 A2
L/R
Border
(A3)
Screen
Width
(A4)
A5
Overall
Length
(A6)
View
Height
(B)
Top
Border
(B1)
Screen
Height
(B2)
B3
Overall
Height
(B4)
Case
Width
(C）
Case
Height
(C1)
 C2
M92HTSR2-E20 92" 16:9 2037 2200 76 38 2113 1618 2218 1146 508 1730 1818 1850 90 88 28
M100HTSR2-E20 100" 16:9 2214 2375 76 38 2290 1792 2392 1245 508 1829 1917 1949 90 88 28
M110HTSR2-E20 110" 16:9 2435 2602 76 38 2511 2020 2620 1370 508 1954 2042 2074 90 88 28
M120HTSR2-E20 120" 16:9 2657 2812 76 38 2733 2230 2830 1494 508 2078 2166 2198 90 88 28
Note Data Error ± 1"
Unit: mm
Unit: Inches
Manual HT Series Dimensions Table
The listed measurements are for general reference only. Please contact Elite Screens to verify product design and dimensions before attempting to
integrate its products with any structural or furniture modification. Although a manufacturer may offer product advice, it may be taken or
disregarded at the integrator’s discretion. Elite Screens will not be held responsible or be otherwise liable for faulty installations.